New ultra-lightweight tool cylinders
from Parker Hannifin use
Lightraulics® materials technology
to transform the way in which loads
are managed on-site.
In place of traditional heavy steel
lifting cylinders, which cannot be
moved without assistance and

Cylinder Dimensions
All dimensions are in millimetres unless otherwise stated. In line with our policy of continuos product improvement,
specifications in this flyer are subject to change without notice. Please enquire for exact dimensions when placing
order.
Stroke
Piston Area
(cm2)
Oil Volume
(cm3)
Force
(kN)
Mass
(kg)
A B C D Article No.
50t
50 70,9 354 496 6 55 115 214 221 L-P-DZ-050-050-HP
100 70,9 709 496 6,7 55 115 264 271 L-P-DZ-050-100-HP
150 70,9 1063 496 7,4 55 115 314 321 L-P-DZ-050-150-HP
200 70,9 1418 496 8,1 55 115 364 371 L-P-DZ-050-200-HP
250 70,9 1772 496 8,8 55 115 414 421 L-P-DZ-050-250-HP
300 70,9 2126 496 9,5 55 115 414 421 L-P-DZ-050-300-HP
80t
50 113,1 565 792 8,7 75 140 227 234 L-P-DZ-080-050-HP
100 113,1 1131 792 9,8 75 140 277 284 L-P-DZ-080-100-HP
150 113,1 1696 792 11 75 140 327 334 L-P-DZ-080-150-HP
200 113,1 2262 792 12,1 75 140 377 384 L-P-DZ-080-200-HP1)
250 113,1 2827 792 13,3 75 140 427 434 L-P-DZ-080-250-HP
300 113,1 3393 792 14,4 75 140 477 484 L-P-DZ-080-300-HP
120t
50 165,1 826 1156 12,6 99 165 237 244 L-P-DZ-120-050-HP
100 165,1 1651 1156 14,1 99 165 287 294 L-P-DZ-120-100-HP
150 165,1 2477 1156 16,2 99 165 337 344 L-P-DZ-120-150-HP
200 165,1 3303 1156 17,4 99 165 387 394 L-P-DZ-120-200-HP
250 165,1 4128 1156 18,9 99 165 437 444 L-P-DZ-120-250-HP
300 165,1 4954 1156 20,5 99 165 487 494 L-P-DZ-120-300-HP
150t
50 213,8 1069 1497 16,6 108 194 242 249 L-P-DZ-150-050-HP
100 213,8 2138 1497 18,5 108 194 292 299 L-P-DZ-150-100-HP
150 213,8 3207 1497 21,1 108 194 342 349 L-P-DZ-150-150-HP
200 213,8 5346 1497 22,3 108 194 392 399 L-P-DZ-150-200-HP1)
250 213,8 5346 1497 24,2 108 194 442 449 L-P-DZ-150-250-HP
300 213,8 6415 1497 26,1 108 194 492 499 L-P-DZ-150-300-HP
195t
50 268,8 1344 1882 23,2 133 217 261 269 L-P-DZ-195-050-HP
100 268,8 2688 1882 25,3 133 217 311 319 L-P-DZ-195-100-HP
180 268,8 4838 1882 28,66 133 217 391 399 L-P-DZ-195-180-HP1)
200 268,8 5376 1882 29,5 133 217 411 419 L-P-DZ-195-200-HP
250 268,8 6720 1882 31,6 133 217 461 469 L-P-DZ-195-250-HP
300 268,8 8064 1882 33,7 133 217 511 519 L-P-DZ-195-300-HP
220t
50 311 1555 2177 27,2 143 235 261 269 L-P-DZ-220-050-HP
100 311 3110 2177 30,6 143 235 311 319 L-P-DZ-220-100-HP
150 311 4665 2177 32,9 143 235 361 369 L-P-DZ-220-150-HP
200 311 6221 2177 36,3 143 235 411 419 L-P-DZ-220-200-HP
250 311 7776 2177 39,2 143 235 461 469 L-P-DZ-220-250-HP
300 311 9331 2177 42 143 235 511 519 L-P-DZ-220-300-HP
285t
50 397,6 1988 2783 35,4 163 265 271 279 L-P-DZ-285-050-HP
100 397,6 3976 2783 39,1 163 265 321 329 L-P-DZ-285-100-HP
180 397,6 7157 2783 45,02 163 265 401 409 L-P-DZ-285-180-HP
200 397,6 7952 2783 46,5 163 265 421 429 L-P-DZ-285-200-HP
250 397,6 9940 2783 50,2 163 265 471 479 L-P-DZ-285-250-HP1)
300 397,6 11928 2783 53,9 163 265 521 529 L-P-DZ-285-300-HP
410t
50 572,6 2863 4008 44,7 192 325 326 334 L-P-DZ-410-050-HP
100 572,6 5726 4008 50,3 192 325 326 334 L-P-DZ-410-100-HP
150 572,6 8588 4008 66 192 325 376 384 L-P-DZ-410-150-HP
200 572,6 11451 4008 73,5 192 325 426 434 L-P-DZ-410-200-HP
250 572,6 14314 4008 79,1 192 325 476 484 L-P-DZ-410-250-HP1)
300 572,6 17177 4008 87,5 192 325 526 534 L-P-DZ-410-300-HP
1) �Standard cylinder sizes are highlighlited in yellow
Lightraulics® Heavy Duty Tool Cylinders
Lightweight gland end cap  ▼
The gland end cap is machined